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Upchurch Adam 403 W Clear St .....o.oovveeeeneee. 387-8430
Upchurch Allene 133 Cherry St .o 348-9180
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St .......c.ocoevveeneee 387-4828
Upchurch Amie 1200 Tennessee Rd..................387-9205
Upchurch Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 .................. 387-8028
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200 ....c.cooveveeee 348-9698
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist

120 Birkosyle .......ceennrissanmmaiismasin 387-8812

Upchurch Bill & Barbara 813 Upchurch Dr ........348-9630

Upchurch Bob S Hwy 90 .. v 348-8045
Upchurch Bobby Joe W Monticelio Subd............. 348-6222
Upchurch Bruce Buster Av .......c.cocoeeeecncvieennn 348-8916
Upchurch Bruce Pumell ...........c..coevevvevirienee 348-6221
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray 105 Vena Ct ............. 348-4500
Upchurch Carpet’s Tennessee Rd ..........ccccoeeee. 387-6522
Upchurch Charles Washamlne ..................cc... 348-7680
Upchurch Charles O Carter Dock Rd ................. 348-8656
Upchurch Chevron Service Station
TENNESSEE RA v eerevee e ere e 387-6522
Upchurch Construction Inc Ky 90 By-Pass ........ 348-8877
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 NMain St.................... 348-9466
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009 ..o 348-4507
Upchurch David Cowntry ClubRd ........... %‘.l.é.?.‘.f...387-5958
Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808 .. ....348-9492
Upthurch Edwin Hwy 1808 .........cocoeieinnne 348-4633
Upchurch Fred Rte 8 Box 5864 ........... 24387 348-8512
Upd!urch e R [ — 348-7181
pchurch Gary Indian Cave Subd ...........c.ccooerenns 348-1555
101 Twin Lakes Medical AS ............ccoooce. 387-5612
Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee Rd ...................387-5758
Upchurch Gene Mt Pisgah..........cccoocveiiinnn 348-7664
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Albany ............ccoee.. 387-6017
Hdr Pamel Rd .....ooovveeeeeeeereeeeeeeene 348-8514
Upchurch H Frank Hidalgo .........cccooceceviiicicnnn. 348-5434
Upchurch Hallice Rt5 ... 348-5326
Upchurch Hershel Sunnybrook .........cccccveveeeene. 348-7021
Upchurch Howard Susie...........ccoovveceneiencnnes 348-7066
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer ... ..348-6205

Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd . Z‘ibﬁ .348-6528
Upchurch Jeff RRAMIA ... 348-8577
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy 90 ..o 387-5701

Upchurch Kathie & Donnie Oid Monticello Rd ....387-7520
Kay & Ruth RR 8 Mntd .. ...348-1646
Upchurch Kelvin Buster Av.........cccoovcecvcvennen 348-7014
Upchurch Kenneth Indian Cave.........cccceeeenve. 348-7974
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy 127 ... 387-6222
Upchurch Lamry Joe Rice Hollow ........................ 348-5808
Upchurch LaShanda 229 Lyons St .................... 348-6978
Upchurch MdJ 811 Upchurch Dr....oovvceinee 348-6919
Mark Duncan Viey Rd ........ccoovrvnennen. 348-0908
pchurch Martin O Valley...5EE....ooce 348-8032
lIPCHllRBH MARTIN INSURANCE &
FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
/233 N Main Mtd ...’.f‘f‘..’f".’.‘.?:‘f‘.’...&'i.’r’...i"w!..348-9585
«_Or Call Matd .. ....348-9209
Upchurch Michael & Melissa Mt P;sgah ............ 348-7786
Upchurch Montie L 612 Virginia Av ................... 348-8782
Upchurch Ottis Butch 816 E Cumberiand St .......387-7449
Upchurch Phil 804 High ......ooovveerereecrree 387-8097
Upchurch Phyllis 411 Bertram ........ccccovvevvinneee 348-6253
Upchurch Phyflis Greenbriar Rd ................c......... 348-4608

UM' : o ‘eesednessanivena.aa. .
Upd'ltl‘ChROgﬂ 1018 CIuths

348-7615
UpdurchRm er Rd... ......_‘.,......‘ ‘
“Upchurch Ronda Pamell Rd...............ccovvcreenunnnn 348-6891
Upchurch Ronnie 1229 Oid Hwy-96 .............. —.248-1573
Upchurch Ruby Nell- Oid Burkesvllé Rd .............. 387-6309
Upchurch Rusty & Amita 20 Beech St.............. 348-4748
Upchurch Ruth J Hwy 127 S ..o 387-5187
Upchurch SM 126 High St ..........cooerinnion, 348-8722
Upchurch & Sons Masonry 140 Frisby Nhtd ..348-1553
Upchurch Sue Shaw Valey ........o.coocoveviiion, 348-8837
‘md’ Tam 416 1/2 Faﬂ' St T TTrr S ITIT 348'160
Upchurch Tara Fairgrond R ... e 387-772
UpdudvTruck & Equipment Repairs
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WILMA AILEEN b T LMPQ ’/_}; LEE‘)V U\

O TEXARS BIRTH IANpsX - FPER C. 3. Perersen, TR |8IVL Cobs
1903 ~ 199)

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Mark Frederick Whinery 30 Apr 1957 Male Dallas Robert Orville Whinery Wilma Aileen Upchurch

Name




WILMA D LorimA D

O7% mg

A

ERLING
}051558 WILLIAM P JR 2

UPCHURCH
WILMA D

AN

22

5/18/1979

ORANGE

e =




W TemA

O Mg

|

[

021659

EBLANC
MICHAEL J

3/1/1974 HANSFORD




WILMA DELORES WIrximpuy DELO RES M

O) T Bl
"UPCHURCH "WILMA ||DELOR.ESf “__—ID




wTiimA DELORES 1)

O TEXAS BIRTR IANDEX - FPER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |8JIuL Coos
1903 = 199

Name 3irth Dats Gender Birth County Fether's Nere Mother's Name

Sherry Kay Upchurch 25-Jul-54 Female Angelina Perry David Upchurch Wilma Joyce Barnard

Wilma Delores Upchurch “p 4-Sep-56 Female Angelina Perry David Upchurch Wilma Joyce Barnard

v




WM DELOAES U

() TexAs DIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Cobs
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name 'Tl—k__ Mother's Name

Christopher Shon Sterling 10 Aug 1982 Male Orange William Pearson Sterling \Wilma Delores Upchurch

4
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Certif

7016 UPCHURCH
66561 UPCHURCH
40350 UPCHURCH

2713 UPCHURCH
93369 UPCHURCH
32372 UPCHURCH
40130 UPCHURCH
32933 UPCHURCH
20074 UPCHURCH
59570 UPCHURCH
43936 UPCHURCH
11409 UPCHURCH
46179 UPCHURCH
40629 UPCHURCH
27907 UPCHURCH

2313 UPCHURCH

9031 UPCHURCH
17141 UPCHURCH
28389 UPCHURCH
30526 UPCHURCH
51700 UPCHURCH
61791 UPCHURCH
22822 UPCHURCH
32780 UPCHURCH

Child's name

VICKIE
VICKIE
VICTOR
VIRGINIA
VOLET
w

WADE
WALTER
WANDA
WANDA
WENDELL
WESTON
WHITNEY
WILBURN
WILLAM
WILLARD
WILLARD
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
WILLORD
WILMA

N TEnA

48054 UPCHURCH
31455 UPCHURCH
24847 UPCHURCH
- 92769 UPCHURCH

WILMA
WINNIE
ZACHARY
ZELMA

8

= N0 ONnDONBEN 2O WS = WA NN =N

£
KY LPCHURCH BIRTHS-DOWwOL0AD TN LTR AOTAN2O0)
CNANLES To N PErl??QSD/OJJ’Q TO R 1IN 'Pc_@

DY

10
27
21
6
10
16
25
29
9
22
17
19
2
29
12
4
15
19
31
8
1
11
6
28
27
1
9
31

)

YR County Mother

1953 PLSKI

1964 CLNTN
1959 CLNTN
1963 WAYNE
1941 WAYNE
1922 CLNTN
1950 HARLN
1933 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1934 CLNTN
1946 WARRN
1998 PLSKI

1986 PLSKI

1922 MCCRY
1934 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1929 WAYNE
1980 FRNKL
1988 MADSN
1955 MADSN
1976 PLSKI

1961 MCCRK
1927 CLNTN
1939 CMBLD
1927 MCCRK
1940 MCCRY
1991 BOYLE
1931 WAYNE

FARRIS
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
BRAKE
ABBOTT
GUFFEY
CHISWELL
RAGSDIN
BRAKE
UPCHURCH
PHELPS
UPCHURCH
COFFEY
JONES
BELL
CRISWELL
RAYSDON
PACEY
ROBERTS
TIPTON
TUGGLE
TUCKER
TOMPKINS
BREWINGTEN
KIDD
DISHMON
BLANDFORD
ROYSDAN

EDITH
LUCILLE
BETTY
VELA
RUBY
VERLIE
MONTIE
BESSE
VELA
LAURA
JESSIE
AMANDA
SHERRY
LULA
ESSA
ALLENE
BESSIE
EDNA
ELIZABETH
ROBERTA
MARGARET
MARGARET
DORTHA
LIVIE
BERTHA
MINNIE
SANDRA
BESSIE

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1965

1963

1998
1986

1980
1988

1976

1991

1

12

15
134
81

6 M
207
65
81
66
41
120
88
23S
93 A
82
56

19
35J
57 A
62
104 S
124
46
66
97
63
50 M
203

1953
1964
1959
1963
1949
1922
1950
1933
1946
1945
1946
1998
1986
1942
1934
1958
1929
1980
1988
1955
1976
1961
1927
1939
1941
1940
19981
1950
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10
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B \RBARA B. HESTER
Alabama

VERNON EDWIN BUSKE
Tlinois

Mary M. DarTING
Missourt/Kansas

Ohio

MaRY VARNER DERROW
Virginia

= da /*f-—/

Junsdwtmnaﬂ*“r{ 91/ aists of the Year

This year’s winners of the Jurisdictional Fraternalist of the Year Award were
selected for their outstanding service, accomplishments and dedication to
fraternalism at the local, jurisdictional and national levels.

Davip Jases CARLOS
Arizona

CLixTON J. TRIPLETT
Arkansas

BarBARA R. GUYETT
Towa

ErFFie H. KeEnp
Kentueky

Rayymoxp W. RUBESH
Nebraska

STERLING P, Isascs
New Mexico

WiLtoNy EDwARD WEEKS
Oklahoma

GRaNT E. BiLLow
Pennsvlvania

HEerMAN J. VOGEL JR.
West Virginia

MarTna E. Avos
Florida

MORRIS
California

Lee W.

Jants LEE PopPE
Marviand

Jonux ANGELO NoOCITO
Louisiana

North Carolina

PATRICIA ANNE CARDIN
New York/New England

KENNETH C. IRWIN
Tennessee

ROXIE ANN ADDY
South Carolina

RoBERT L. HiLL JR.

Sei u‘-r.‘--ﬁ‘“& s e e

Pictured on this page are 26 jurisdictional winners.

Wirva H. UpcHURCH
Ge-urgia

GEuaGE mmm
TURNER
Mississippi

Lix~ie M. Byrp
Northwest Territory

Tep RODRIGUEZ
Texas
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() TEXARS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PErERSON, TR
1903 ~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name
Sherry Lynn Weehunt 10 Apr 1949 Female Dallas Fred Harvey Weehunt
Wayne Sheldon Weehunt 11 May 1950 Male Dallas Fred Harvey Weehunt

|8JuL Cobs

Mother's Name

Wilma Irene Upchurch \

Wilma Irene Upchurch |
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SCC announces graduates for spring

¢ Eleven Wayne County residents
were among students who received
Associate. degrees from Somerset
Community College at the end of
the Spring 2000 semester. .

. Fhey were among a total of 164
A;sociatg, degrees that ‘were award-
ed. AL AT

: Those: students who received
Associate in Arts degrees included:
David L. Coffey, Teresa E. Cook,
Kathy Susan Guffey, Henrietta T.
Hughes, - ‘Heather M. ‘Morrow,

Anneda F:. Neal, Suzy R—New,

wIrwmAa J & =

Heather L. Smith, Debra K. Stinson,

-Wilma J. Upchurch, and Leslie R.
Winchester. g

Those students who received
Associate in Science degrees includ-
ed: Suzy R. New and Leslie R.
Winchester.

Students  who
Associate in Applied Science
degrees  included:  Business
Technology—(Management
Option) - Lora J.  Brown;
(Management Informational

‘Systems) Mary J. Boston, Melissa

“.received -

Kempton, and Tonya Weston.

Kimberly D. Adams received -
her degree for Clinical Laboratory
Technician.

Students receiving degrees in
Nursing included: Rebecca R.
Alexander and Mark A. Walston.

- SCC is one of thirteen commu-
nity colleges that together with the
fifteen technical colleges compose
the .Kentucky Community and
Technical College System.
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WILMA JEWELL
wIrltmp TJEwewL WU

O TEXAS DIRTH IANDSX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos

1903 ~ 1992
Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
| Wilma Jewell Upchurcm},

Name
Arnita Ann Roberts 22 May 1940 Female Lamar
Wilma Jewel Upchurch \

Leslie Leo Roberts
27 Feb 1947 Female Lamar Leslie Leo Roberts

Carolyn Sue Roberts
Wilma Jewel Upchurch

Leslie Leo Roberts
Leslie Leo Roberts

ilma Jewel Upchurch

' 14 Aug 1942 Female Lamar

Janie Lou Roberts
13 Mar 1945 Male Lamar

Jerry Leo Roberts
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A. CARL DOYLE W
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6. Carl Doyle Upchurch 'Doily, D. D." (John Porter) was born on 20 Sep 1915 m, Fentress,
Tennessee. He died on 10 Feb 1949 in, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 12 Feb 1949 in

Upchurch Cemetery, Pall Mall, Fentress, Tennessee. Buried next to Dude Watson.
& Name appeared as D.D. and Carol in 1930 and 1920 censuses.

Carl mamed Beatrice E. Buck daughter of Luther Quitman Buck and Sarah R. Scott. Beatrice was bom

on 20 Sep 1924. She died. “ She may be the daughter ofCalcb Sewel Buck and Mary Ellen Chapman?

; : Her birthdate was dd‘ the Upchurch Bible provi i
Carland Beatrice had the followmg aliifeen: 1 as recorded mn the Upchurch Bible provided by Viola Upchurch

21 M < 1. Car F. Upchurch was born about 1936.

22 F 4 1n Judy Upchurch was bom about 1936.
Judy married Thomas . Thomas was bom about 1936 m of Tollesboro, Lewis, Kentucky.

23 F £ i Edelene Upchurch was bom about 1939.
Edelene married Gregory . Gregory was born about 1939 m of Goshen, Elkhart, Indiana.

24 M <= 1v. James D. Upchurch was bornon2 Apr 1939 m, Fentress, Tennessee. He died on
16 Apr 1939 m, Fentress, Tennessee. He was buried about 17 Apr 1939 in Upchurch Cemetery, Pall Mall,

Fentress, Tennessee.

5 25M  v. WilliamD. Upchurch was borm on 23 Apr 1941. He died on 30 Sep 1994.
25. William D. Upchurch "Church" (Carl Doyle, John Porter) was born on 23 Apr 1941 in Jamestown,
Fentress, Temmessee. He died on 30 Sep 1994 n Kokomo, Howard, Indiana. He was buried on 4 Oct 1994
m Memorial Park Cemetery, Kokomo, Howard, Indiana.

Obituary in Fentress Courier 5 Oct 1994 page 26. He had three wives:c.M arcelene Logan, Joan Kay
Upchurch, and Janet Upchurch (maiden names unknown). Children were Gary Upchurch Logan,

William J. Upchruch, Wilda M. Upchurch and Wilma K. Upchurch. Not sure who the mothers were of the
last two. The two Logan boys may have been adopted by Marce]encs second husband.

- William married (1) ! \/Iarce!ene Marcelene was born about 1941.
They had the following children:
45M & i Gary Upchurch Logan was born about 1959,
46 M < ii. William J. Upchurch Logan was bom about 1961.
£ William married (2) Joan Kay . Joan was born about 1941.
Wiliam married (3) Janet . Janet was born about 1941.
They had the followmg children:
£ 47F i. Wilda M. Upchurch was born about 1965.
< 48F  iv. Wilma K. Upchurch was born about 1967.




WILmA K A (\L‘D

O KY (APCRURCH BIRTHRS-Dowwlorp LV LTR 2O TAN 260/
CHARLES To 4 PETIEASON,TR To R 0. V6 (2)

Certif Child's name MO DY YR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
7016 UPCHURCH  VICKIE L 2 10 1953 PLSKI  FARRIS EDITH 15 1953 9
66561 UPCHURCH  VICKIE LEE 12 27 1964 CINTN UPCHURCH LUCILLE 1965 1 134 1964 2 11
40350 UPCHURCH  VICTOR 7 21 1959 CLNTN UPCHURCH BETTY 81 1959 9
2713 UPCHURCH  VIRGINIA ANN 1 6 1963 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 1963 1 6 M 1963 2 6
93369 UPCHURCH  VOLET 2 10 1941 WAYNE ABBOTT RUBY 207 1949 9
32372 UPCHURCH W 2 6 16 1922 CINTN GUFEY VERLIE 65 1922 9
40130 UPCHURCH WADE N 7 25 1950 HARLN CHISWELL MONTIE 81 1950 9
32933 UPCHURCH  WALTER C 4 29 1933 WAYNE RAGSDIN BESSIE 9 66 1933
20074 UPCHURCH  WANDA S 3 9 1946 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 41 1946 9
59570 UPCHURCH  WANDA R 1 22 1934 CLNTN UPCHURCH LAURA g9 120 1945
43936 UPCHURCH  WENDELL M 7 17 1946 WARRN PHELPS JESSIE 88 1946 9
11409 UPCHURCH WESTON TYLER 3 19 1998 PLSKI UPCHURCH AMANDA 1998 3 23S 1998 1 286
46179 UPCHURCH  WHITNEY ADAIR 12 2 1986 PLSKI COFFEY SHERRY 1986 12 93 A 1986 2 10
40629 UPCHURCH WILBURN K 3 29 1922 MCCRY JONES LULA 82 1942 9
27907 UPCHURCH  WILLAM E 6 12 1934 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 56 1934
2313 UPCHURCH  WILLARD R 1 4 1958 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLENE 5 1958 9
9031 UPCHURCH  WILLARD R 2 15 1929 WAYNE RAYSDON BESSIE 19 1929 9
17141 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM RICHARD 4 19 1980 FRNKL PACEY EDNA 1980 5 354 1980 1 9
28389 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER 7 31 1988 MADSN ROBERTS ELIZABETH 1988 8 57A 1988 1 26
30526 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM w 6 8 1955 MADSN TIPTON ROBERTA 62 1955 9
51700 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM TERRY 12 1 1976 PLSKI TUGGLE MARGARET 1976 12 104 S 1976 1 9
61791 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM J 9 11 1961 MCCRK TUCKER MARGARET 124 1961 9
22822 UPCHURCH WILLORD 5 6 1927 CLNTN TOMPKINS DORTHA 46 1927 9
32780 UPCHURCH WILMA F 6 28 1939 CMBLD BREWINGTEN UVIE 9 66 1939
48054 W WILMA_ K b 6 27 1927 MCCRK KIDD BERTHA 97 1941 9
31455 UPCHURCH WINNIE C 6 1 1940 MCCRY DISHMON MINNIE 9 63 1940
24847 UPCHURCH ZACHARY TYLER 7 9 1991 BOYLE BLANDFORD SANDRA 1991 7 50 M 1991 1 22
| 1 31 1931 WAYNE ROYSDAN BESSIE 9 203 1950

. 92769 UPCHURCH  ZELMA
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Certifi Child County Mother DY MO YR
28695 ROBERTS RANDY RAY MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 1 5 1963 658
16098 ROBERTS RUDY REED PLSKI  UPCHURCH MILDRED E 24 3 1970 33
37921 SALEE ROBERT MATTHEW MARON UPCHURCH MONEDA L 24 9 1998 76
39868 SANDERS CAMERON JL JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIZA M 4 10 1993 80
32030 SANDERS JOHN WILLIAM JEFFN  UPCHURCH LIZA M 1 8 1991 65
27791 SHELTON DAGAN CHE PLSKI UPCHURCH STESHA 16 7 1994 56
4984 SHIRLEY MAJORIE J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 1 2 1930 10
21921 SHIRLEY NAONI J ALLEN UPCHURCH MARGARET 20 5 1927 44
31629 SLAGLE CASSIE RENEE PLSKI UPCHURCH BONNIE J 1 7 1971 64
3077 SLAGLE DENNIS L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 19 1 1959 7
75834 SLAGLE LOIS D WAYNE UPCHURCH LILLIAN 14 12 1957 152
55668 SLAGLE MELISSA DAWN WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 16 10 1962 112
8184 SLAGLE PAUL L PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH NANNIE 28 1 1954 17
26279 SLAGLE REBECCA L WAYNE UPCHURCH BONNIE 8 3 1959 53
15994 SLAGLE TERESA LORENE PLSKI ~ UPCHURCH NANNIE L 6 4 1966 32
692 SLATON ANDREW JOEL HPKNS UPCHURCH ROBIN L 14 1 1986 2
14825 SLOGLE CARL L WAYNE UPCHURCH NANNIE 12 1 1955 30
30158 SMIMH ELMER D WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 24 5 1941 61
66628 SMITH ELZIE S WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 27 10 1946 134
44117 SMITH MIKELL B MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 28 7 1957 89
5756 SMITH ORA L WAYNE UPCHURCH STELLA 9 9 1944 12
31020 SMITH RICKY D MONRO UPCHURCH BRENDA 14 6 1958 63
96011 SMITH STELLA R WAYNE UPCHURCH OPAL 11 12 1942 193
45666 SMITH TIMOTHY RAY PLSKI LENA M 22 10 1966 92
38090 SOULEYRETTE BRENDA C PLSKI tUPCHH'.:H WILMA ;i“ 2 7 1949 77
72977 SOULEYRETTE RANDALL P PLSKI 30 12 1950 146
13660 SOWDER ERK THOMAS WARRN UPCHURCH MARJORIE J 31 3 1975 28
28658 SPENCER JAMES TREVYN MADSN UPCHURCH KELLI N 24 7 1998 58
27596 STEPHENS CHAROLETTE F CLNTN UPCHURCH BESSIE 21 5 1948 56
31240 STINSON EDDIE RAY CLNTN UPCHURCH JUANITA E 20 7 1963 63
50539 STINSON SHEUA SUE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA L 7 8 1962 102
4271 STINSON TERRY LEE CLNTN UPCHURCH JAUNITA 23 1 1961 9
27940 STOCKTON CcoTY ALLEN BARRN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 12 8 1990 56
39928 STOCKTON DAVID L DAVES UPCHURCH LENA 23 8 1940 80
60828 STOCKTON JAMES E OHIO UPCHURCH LOUISE 3 9 1935 122
24266 STOCKTON MARY K CMBLD UPCHURCH LOUISE 11 6 1934 49
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC)
Deceased: MISS MISTI TRIPLET
Date: July 30, 1991

BURLINGTON - Miss Misti Dawn Triplet, 22, of Burlington died in an automobile accident in Tyler, Texas.

Funeral will be at 2 p.m. Thursday at Glen Raven Baptist Church, of which she was a member. Graveside service will be at
5:30 p.m. at Edwards-Upchurch Cemetery near Galax, Va.

A native of Grayson County, Va., she was a senior at Appalachian State University, treasurer of the student govemment, and
a member of Phi Beta Lambda.

Surviving are parents, Jessie Amold and Wilma Upchurch Triplet of the home; grandmother, Mrs. Eliza Faulkner Upchurch of
Lambsburg, Va.

The family will be at Lowe Funeral Home 7-9 p.m. Wednesday, other times at the residence.
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() TEXARS DIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON,TR [§IuL Coos
1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's lame Mozher's Na=e
Janie Michelle Opry 31 May 1977 Female Tarrant Leonard Earl Oprcy ERi;:a Lois Upchurch/\
Lillie Amanda Opry 19 Jun 1980 Female Johnson Leonard Earl Opry Sr. | %iima Lois Upchurch

——

Leonard Earl Opry Jr. 31 Jul 1974 Male Tarrant Leonard Earl Opry Sr. wilma Lois Upchurc:h |
k______‘_-___— -
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() TEXARS DIRIA INDEX - PER <. T. PE"ERSCN, TR |8IuL Eoos
1903 ~ 199

Name 3irth Daz= Gende: Birth Zounty Fiiner's Nars Mother s Name

William Albert Dunn 10 Nov 1971 Male Tarrznt Jerry Lynn Zunn i Wilma Lois Upchurch
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1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date
Christina Louise Upchurch 17-Sep-71
David Dwayne Upchurch 18-Jun-66
Dorothy Jean Upchurch 26-Dec-50
Henry Joe Upchurch 13-Feb-53
John Paul Upchurch 19-Nov-63
Lillie Louella Upchurch 1-May-60
Roger Dean Upchurch 2-Apr-55
Wilma Lois Upchurch /* 10-Dec-56

% -1

Gender

Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

Tarrant
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson

Johnson

Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will
Will

Will

Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers

Rogers

Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch
Upchurch

Mother's Name

Maudie Modine Nichols

Jane Adell Pope

Janie
Janie
Janie
Janie
Janie

Janie

Adell Dake
Adell Pope
Adelle Pope
Adelle Pope
Adelle Pope
Adele Pope
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WILMA
LOUISA

UPCHURCH
1909 - 2003
Served as an elementary
teacher for 49 years,
including
30 years in Millard

Mss Upchurch came to the Millard School District in 1948. She was one of
seven teachers. The district was so small that she taught many grades together
in the same classroom.

Wilma was the daughter of Asa Everett and Connie Bess Upchurch. She was
born in the lead-mining community of Desloge, Missouri on May 17, 1909. The
family moved to Omaha in 1919.

Before coming to Millard, she taught for 19 years in the now defunct East
Omaha District. She earned bachelor’s and master’s degrees from Omaha
University and served as president of the local chapter of Delta Kappa Gamma,
a professional honorary society of women educators. She retired in 1977.

Miss Upchurch was often asked if she had any children. She always replied:
“About 2,000!” Her ‘children’ now range in age from 35 to 65.

In a nomination letter, Rick Russell wrote that he had Miss Upchurch for his
first four years of grade school. He remembers her for having respect for all
students. “She helped those who needed it and challenged those to whom
school work came easily” He also recalls that she taught square-dancing in the
winter at recess time.

Wilma Upchurch becomes the first teacher to be memorialized on a school in

the Millard School District. The Board of Education chose to honor Wilma

Upchurch both as an individual and as a representative of all Millard teachers
. 'who give their very best for our students every day!

MILLARD BOARD OF EDUCATION

Jean Stothert, president
Brad R. Burwell, vice president

Mike Kennedy, secretary

Mike Pate, treasurer
Dave Anderson
Linda Poole
e S L)
ADMINISTRATION
Keith W. Luiz, Ed.D., superintendent

Kenmneth j. Fossen, J.D.,
associate superintendent for general administration

Mark Feldhausen, Ph.D.,
associate superintendent for educational services

Kirby Eltiste, Ed.D.,
associate superintendent of human resources

Susan Anglemyer, principal
el
UPCHURCH ELEMENTARY - 8686 §. 165 St.,

Omaha, NE 68136 - 402-715-7150
Dedicated November 2, 2008

ond to be

illard

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
www.mpsomaha.org
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UPCHURCH
1909 - 2003
Served as an elementary
teacher for 49 years,
including
30 years in Millard

s Upchurch came to the Millard School District in 1948. She was one of
| teachers. The district was so small that she taught many grades together
> same classroom.

a was the daughter of Asa Everett and Connie Bess Upchurch. She was
in the lead-mining community of Desloge, Missouri on May 17, 1909. The
y moved to Omaha in 1919.

e coming to Millard, she taught for 19 years in the now defunct East
12 District. She earned bachelor’s and master’s degrees from Omaha
rsity and served as president of the local chapter of Delta Kappa Gamma,
fessional honorary society of women educators, She retired in 1977.

Upchurch was often asked if she had any children. She always replied:
at 2,000!” Her ‘children’ now range in age from 35 to 65.

1omination letter, Rick Russell wrote that he had Miss Upchurch for his
our years of grade school. He remembers her for having respect for all
nts. “She helped those who needed it and challenged those to whom

ol work came easily” He also recalls that she taught square-dancing in the
1 4t recess time.

a Upchurch becomes the first teacher to be memorialized on a school in
lillard School District. The Board of Education chose to honor Wilma
urch both as an individual and as a representative of all Millard teachers
give their very best for our students every day!

2

MILLARD BOARD OF EDUCATION

Jean Stothert, president
Brad R. Burwell, vice president

Mike Kennedy, secretary

Mike Pate, treasurer
Dave Anderson
Linda Poole
(3o Al
ADMINISTRATION
Keith W. Luiz, Fd.D., superintendent

Kenneth J. Fossen, J.D.,
associate superintendent for general administration

Mark Feldhausen, Ph.D.,
associate superintendent for educational services

Kirby Eltiste, Ed.D.,
associate superintendent of human resources

Susan Anglemyer, principal

(35 &L

UPCHURCH ELEMENTARY - 8686 S. 165 St.,

Omaha, NE 681306 - 402-715-7150
Dedicated November 2, 2008
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DESIGN OF THE SCHOOL
The single-story design provides grade level areas (K-1, 2-3 and 4-5).
These areas are arranged in a stair-step pattern to maximize natural
light and are linked with multi-purpose spaces for a relaxed learning
environment. The multi-purpose rooms provide flexibility, allowing the
school to grow without adding portable classrooms.

The center of the building houses the media center and computer lab.
The adjoining commons and gymnasium areas, separated by a partition,
provide large spaces for a variety of activities. Areas also are designated
for art, special education and music.

The heating and cooling system incorporates a ground source heat
pump system. This system uses the earth’s natural thermal energy as a
resource for low energy costs and high levels of comfort.

ABOUT THE SCHOOL
Upchurch Elementary offers a comprehensive educational program for
kindergarten through fifth grade. The school will be known as the
Upchurch Leapers. Frogs decorate each classroom. Poliwog Parkiway,
Ribbit Road, Leaper Lane, Tadpole Trails and Lily Pad Lane are desig-
nated as ‘street’ signs. School colors are purple and green.

“Upchurch Elementary will be known for the great educational
opportunities we provide each day. Within each day, we hope
to add a leaping moment of wonder to make the learning jour-
ney fun for all students and staff” - Principal Susan Anglemyer

N,

Sy e

SPECIFICATIONS
Area: 59,500 sq. ft.
Cost: 56,996,000

Architect and Engineers: DLR Group
Construction manager: Tetrad Development Cor
General contractor: Upland Construction Compan

Mechanical contractor: Midlands Mechanical

Electrical contractor: Schaefer Electric Company
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MOKUAIKAUA CHURCH Minister

CHURCH OF THE CHIMES e P é:::) HENRY K. BOSHARD
Established 1820 e B.A.. M. Div.. D. Min.

P. O. Box 1447 KAILUA-KONA, HAWAII 96740
Mokuaikaua Nursery School

PHONE: 329-1589

October 2, 1975

Wilma Upchurch
12223 Weir
Omaha, Nebraska 68137

Dear Wilma Upchurch:

Aloha, David Liftee Upchurch was an adopted son of Emmaline Liftee Upchurch.
Emmaline was first married to the most famous Hawaiian composer, Charles E. King,
now deceased. *then she married William Upchurch, son of the late Rev., James
Upchurch, who pastored several churches in Kona, among them being the historic
Mokuaikaua Church., As to those who are the ancestors of the minister, I could
not tell you. However, you may write to either one of the following, or both
for that information:

Ms, Elaine Upchurch
¢/o B, P, Bishop Estate
519 Halekauwila
Honolulu, Hi, 96813

Mr . James K. Upchurch
1352 Ala Mahamoe 96819

Your asked about our church. It is Congregational, and has been since its
founding in April of 1820, It is the oldest Christian church in the State of
Hawaii. The first pastor, the Rev. Asa Thurston and his wife, Lucy came with the
First Pioneer Company of missionaries from Boston, Massachusetts. They landed in
Kona on April 4, 1820. The Rev. Upchurch served Mokuaikaua and other Kona churches
during the 1930s and 40s.

I hope the mbove has been helpful.

In H¥s Glad Service,

Z /%ﬁ%f
L&:}"M& {A’t&aﬂ z‘M L A K. Boshard ‘
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Extract of letter from Wilma L. Upchurch to Truex N. Upchurch
Novembar 30, 1988

vhen I was in Hawaii I found a grave stone at an old church

yard with the name David Leftee Upchurch. Next to it was a
stone of Emmaline Leftee Upchurch. I don't remember the dates
on them but David was nearly 5 I believe. 1I'm sending a picture
of one of the stones and a letter from the minister, who was
answering my letter about them.

I wrote to Elaine but got no answer. While I was there
I looked in the telephone book and found William Upchurch
living in a town called Valcano, Hawaii. Emmaline was Jdescended
from some of the Royalty on the island. That was why she was
burried in the church yard.
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Extract of letter from Wilma L. Upchurch to Truex N. Upchurch
Novembar 30, 1988

when T was in Hawaii I found a grave stone at an old church

yard with the name David Leftee Upchurch. Next to it was a
stone of Emmaline Leftee Upchurch. I don't remember the dates
on them but David was nearly 5 I believe. I'm sending a picture
of one of the stones and a letter from the minister, who was
answering my letter about them.

I wrote to Elaine but got no answer. While I was there
I looked in the telephone book and found William Upchurch
living in a town called Valcano, Hawaii. Emmaline was descended
from some of the Royalty on the island. That was why she was
burried in the church yard.
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Upchurch Fred 723 N 148th St Omaha
UpchurchK B 15320 Wycliffe Dr Omaha
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Notes on Life of Wilma L. Upchurch 332038 R

Wilma Louisa Upchurch was born 17 May 1909 in Desloge, Missouri. When ten years
old, her family moved to Omaha, Nebraska. In 1948, she moved to the town of Millard,
Nebraska.

At Four and a half years, the school authorities informed her mother that she could not yet
start to school, but impressed by her apparent ability, gave her a book to study at home.

A better than average student, she graduated from grade school at 13 years, from high
school at 17 and two years of college at 19 years. She continued her formal education in
evening classes and summer sessions so that she eventually earned her Batchelor of
Science and Master of Science degrees in education.

At the beginning of the depression, when work of all kinds began to be coming scarce, she
was successful in obtaining a teaching position in the school district outside of Omaha
known as East Omaha. After 19 years in this position, she was accepted for a position in
the Millard School District, where she taught for 30 additional years. Unable to remove
herself from the teaching experience, she voluntered the next three years to tutor war
brides of veterans of the Korean and Vietnam wars in the mastering of the English

language.

Wilma joined the Baptist Church in Desloge at the age of eight. For the remainder of her
life she was a conscientious member and worker devoting much of her available time to
the activities of her church, including numerous years as teacher in Sunday Schools and
Vacation Bible Schools, and actively volunteering her services to the many other
organizations sponsored by her denomination. For forty years she was librarian for the
Church choir. She directed that one of her prize possessions, her grandfather’s clock, be
given to the church for use in the Pastor’s study.

Wilma was a charter member and became president of the Omega chapter, Rho State of
Delta Kappa Gamma Society International, an honarary educators’ organization. She was
known as having attended more of its national conventions than any other member of the
chapter.

She was an avid stamp collector and coin collector, well in demand for the programs in
which she exhibited and disclosed the intricacies of these commonplace objects. Until well
past middle age, she, with a friend, visited most of the nation’s outdoor attractions,
utilizing camping as the mode of lodging. One of her summer excursions was joining a
covered wagon trek across the plains of western Kansas, even receiving mail by pony
express en route.

At the age of ninety, not fully with her wholehearted consent, she was moved from her not
too immaculately kept home in Millard to an Assisted Living facility and finally to a
nursing home. At both places she became one of the staffs’ favorite residents.
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Before 1945, aid to Public Schools was not an item in the Federal Budget. In that year,
Wilma was one of the three selected by the National Education Association to represent
the teaching profession at the hearings of the Senate Committee on Education and Labor
that was holding hearings on the possibility of providing Federal Aid to education. As
part of her testimony, she captured the attention of the Committee and the National Press
when she related how Joey, one of her students, explained how easy it was to make the
apples that he brought to her so shiny--by “just ‘pit on them and then rub ‘em on my
tummy.” Since that testimony, the Federal Government has created the Department of
Education and annual Federal Aid to the Nation’s schools has risen to 62 billion dollars.

Wilma’s reputation as a teacher was silently recognized when the school district became
large enough that there would be more than one class for the same grade and when a child
of a School Board member would be ready to enter the grade that Wilma was teaching.
The School Board member repeatedly arranged that his child would be assigned to
Wilma’s room.

Formal recognition of Wilma’s contribution to the community was made in 1985 when she
was inducted into the Millard Hall of Fame.



In Joyful, Loving Memory
of
Wilma L. Upchurch 33758
Born to this life on May 17, 1909

Born to Life Eternal on October 29, 2003




The Lord is my shepherd; I shall not want.

He maketh me to lie down in green pastures:

He leadeth me beside the still waters.
He restoreth my soul:
He leadeth me in the paths of righteousness
For His name's sake. _
Yea, though I walk through the valley
Of the shadow of death, I will fear no evil:
For thou art with me;
Thy rod and thy staff they comfort me.
Thou preparest a table before me
In the presence of mine enemies:
Thowu anointest my head with oil;
My cup runneth over.
Surely goodness and mercy shall follow me
All the days of my life: ~
And I will dwell in the house of the Lord
forever.

Psalm 23

In Loving Memory

Wilma L. Upchurch

Born
May 17, 1909
Deloge, Missouri

AEntered Into Rest
October 29, 2003
Omaha, Nebraska

Funeral Service
Saturday November 1,2003 11:00am
Westlawn-Hillcrest Funeral Home
5701 Center Street
Omaha, Nebraska

Officiant
Rev. Thomas Thompson

Organist
Jill Billingsley

Soloist
Pam Thompson

’ Musical Selections
“In The Garden” ~ “Beyond The Sunset”

Interment
Westlawn-Hillcrest Memorial Park

Juod §-9



Wilma Upchurch, 94,
taught for 49 years~

M Services are this
morning for the
retired Millard
educatorwho was
known for her
enthusiasm.

By BETSIE FREEMAN
WORLD-HERALD STAFFWRITER

Wilma Louisa Upchurch put
herheartinto everything she did.

She became a teacher at age 19
and persevered for 49 years,
‘earning bachelor’s and master’s
degrees from Omaha University
alt)srllf:the way.

- She became president of the lo-
cal chapter of Delta Kappa
Gamma, an education honorary,
and attended more of the group’s
national conventions than any
other chapter member.

She became a Baptist when she
was 8 and devoted her time to it

APPSR .
for the next 86 years. She was li-+|

brarian for the Calvary Baptist
Church choir for 40 years.

o

“If she had an interest in any- |

thing, it wasa deepinterest. Even '

the basketball team at her school
= %m*i:heer right along

with the kids. She was very en-

thusiastic,” said her brother,

Truex Upchurch of Flossmoor,

1. - 5

VBT

Wilma Upchuré}i, '9'4:' died!
Wednesday at the Nebraska®
Medical CenterinOmabha. .

AL scrvice will be this |

morning at 11 at Westlawn-Hill-
crest Funeral Home, 5701 Center
St. ;

She was born in Desloge, Mo.;,
and moved to Omaha when she

was 10 years old. She taught ele-

mentary school in the now-

i
{
i

defunct East Omaha district for

19 years. She joined the Millard

district in 1948, when it had only .

K

one school. Sheretiredin1977.

“Her children adored her,” !

Truex Upchurch said.
She also enjoyed travel and
collecting coins and stamps.

5‘?’\": L .

& 45

UPCHURCH—Wilma L., age 94, Omaha.
Born May 19, 1909 in Desloge, MO to
Asa Everett and Connie Bess Up-
church. Died Oct. 29, 2003 in Omaha..
She earned a Master of Arts in pri-
mary education at the Unlversltgagf :
Omaha. She taught 49 years in t
Omaha and Millard School Districts,
Wwilma was a charter member and

resident of Omega Chapter of Delta
ﬁappa Gamma soclgt% International,
also member of The Women Educat-
ors Organization. A longtime ve
member and choir librarian at Cal-
vary Baptist Church. She was in-
ducted into the Millard Hall of Fame.
Wilma is survived by brother, Truex
N. Upchurch, Flossmoor, IL; cousin;
and wonderful friends, Preceded in
death by parents; sister, Beryl Fowieri
brother, Kermit B. Upchurch. In lieu of
flowers, memorials to favorite char-
W. FUNERAL SERVICE Sat. 11 am,
estlawn Hillcrest Funeral Home.
VISITATION Fri. 3-8 pm with family
receiving friends 6-8 pm. Interment.
Westlawn Hillcrest Memori 14
N heral Hame
Memorlal Park Fune .
5701 Center Sireet 402-556-2500
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Name

Birth Date Gernder Birt: County Father's Kame Mother's Name
Emmic Louella Barron 25 Oct 1944 Female Tarrant G W Barron Wilma Louise Upchurch
Billy Howard Barrow

30 Jun 1950 Male Tarrant G W Barrow Wilma Louise Upchurch
Donnie Lee Barrow 25 Jan 1948 Female Johnson G W Barrow Wilma Upchurch
Joyce Marie Barrow 30 Nov 1946 Female Tarrant G W Barrow

\_Wilma Louise Upchurch
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Certif Child's name MO DY R County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
56719 UPCHURCH  SAMMY J 11 18 1938 HART  WILLIAMS BEULAH 9 114 1938
59866 UPCHURCH  SANDI GALE 11 5 1964 PLSKI MORRIS CAROLYN 1964 11 120 E 1964 2
15948 UPCHURCH  SANDRA G 3 22 1947 CLNTN PERDUE RUTH 32 1947 9
44993 UPCHURCH  SANDRA J 8 17 1960 CLNTN UPCHURCH WILMA 4\ 90 1960 9
15621 UPCHURCH  SARAH DAWN 3 18 1996 WARRN HENDERSON  LESLEY 1996 3 32D 1996 2
18087 UPCHURCH  SAUK 3 28 1942 WAYNE PIERCY BONNIE 37 1942 9
2160 UPCHURCH SAVANNAH  NICHELLE RAY 1 20 1996 MCCRY WATSON ALICE 1996 1 5M 1996 2
23724 UPCHURCH  SAVANNAH LEIGH 6 15 1997 PLSKI  MARTIN JILL 1997 6 48A 1997 2
36759 UPCHURCH  SCARLETT N 6 24 1960 WAYNE PARMLEY DONNIE 74 1960 9
6908 UPCHURCH  SCOTTY ALAN 2 11 1971 PLSKI  SLAGLE BETTY 1971 2 14J 1971 1
43017 UPCHURCH  SETH EDWARDS 10 10 1991 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1991 10 87L 1991 1
7063 UPCHURCH  SHADERA CAITLIN 2 4 1996 PLSKI  COFFEY SHANNON 1996 2 15L 1996 2
7608 UPCHURCH  SHANICE RENEE 3 16 1994 CMPBL UPCHURCH SHELLEY 1994 3 16R 1994 2
35766 UPCHURCH  SHAWN ERC 6 6 1989 CLDWL HEIM ORA 1989 10 72J 1989 1
21492 UPCHURCH  SHEILA F 4 28 1957 CLNTN YORK MADELINE 43 1957 9
70752 UPCHURCH  SHEILA G 9 22 1959 WAYNE BRUMMIT LOIS 142 1959 9
59591 UPCHURCH  SHELBY L 10 23 1939 WAYNE DISHMON EMOGENE 9 120 1939
47651 UPCHURCH SHERR! JEAN 8 29 1962 SCHMIDT SHIRLEY 1962 9 96M 1962 2
15286 UPCHURCH  SHERRY NICOLE 4 5 1996 PLSKI  JERNIGAN TAMMY 1996 4 31L 1996 2
54788 UPCHURCH  SHERRY LYNN 11 27 1967 PLSKI SLAGLE BETTY 1967 12 110J 1967 2
10246 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY A 2 4 1956 CLNTN POORE ANNA 21 1956 9
16050 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY 2 13 1979 CINTN CRABTREE BARBARA 1979 3 33J 1979 2
58162 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY J 9 19 1948 WAYNE GUFRFEY ARZELLA 117 1948 9
58377 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY M 9 12 1956 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 117 1956 9
74884 UPCHURCH SHIRLEY L 12 20 1949 WAYNE PARMLEY LANIE 150 1949 9
77800 UPCHURCH  SHIRLEY K 11 30 1947 CLNTN SHELTON LINNIE 156 1947 9
25394 UPCHURCH  STANLEY F 3 12 1932 CINTN FOISTER DORTHA 9 51 1932
- 27087 UPCHURCH  STANLEY G 5 10 1938 CLNTN KING OLYNE 9 55 1938
49248 UPCHURCH  STEDMAN KYLE 10 28 1983 WARRN ALLEN CLAIRE 1983 12 99 H 1983 1
5826 UPCHURCH  STELLA N 1 15 1941 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIE 12 1941 9
33326 UPCHURCH  STELLA 0 6 1 1925 WAYNE ADKINS VICTORIA 67 1925 9
36765 UPCHURCH  STELLA 5 29 1941 WAYNE SLAGLE GERTA 74 1941 9
44512 UPCHURCH  STELLA M 8 13 1956 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLEN 90 1956 9
2563 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN RICHARD 2 25 1984 DAVES KELLY MARY 1984 3 6 K 1984 1
3822 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN LEWIS 1 10 1974 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1974 2 8C 1974 1
61896 UPCHURCH  STEPHEN SCOTT 12 18 1963 DAVES MARTIN DOROTHY 1963 12 124 M 1963 1
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Certifi Child County Mother oY MO YR
6254 STOERSTON JOSEPH F DAVES UPCHURCH LOUISE 7 2 1938 13
30805 SULLIVAN DONNA EATHEL WAYNE UPCHURCH SANDRA J 12 9 1985 62
87788 SUMNER BARBARA A MCCRY UPCHURCH HAZEL 5 5 1947 176
33189 SUMNER BARBARA A MCCRY UPCHURCH HAZEL 5 5 1947 67
13437 SUMNER JOYCE D MCCRY UPCHURCH HAZEL 28 3 1948 27
34099 THRASHER EMMA L CLNTN UPCHURCH MONA 30 4 1951 69
30227 THRASHER JOSHUA HALL BARRN UPCHURCH VICKIE L 25 8 1985 61
59283 THRASHER LARRY K CLNTN UPCHURCH MONA 7 11 1949 119
5353 TIREY ASHLEY RENEE MCCRK UPCHURCH CONNIE R 6 2 1981 11
8774 TISHMAN CYNTHIA C PLSKI  UPCHURCH DELORES 2 2 1956 18
8773 TISHMAN RESUH D PLSKI UPCHURCH DELORES 2 2 1956 18
31723 TISHNER DANIEL H PLSKI  UPCHURCH MARY 20 5 1958 64
46979 TOMPKINS BARRY LYLE PLSKI UPCHURCH TERRY S 17 11 1976 94
24232 TROVELL DANNY L WAYNE UPCHURCH JOSEPHINE 20 3 1953 49
70114 TROXELL ANNA L WAYNE UPCHURCH JOSEPHENE 4 9 1947 141
58349 TROXELL JOEY B WAYNE UPCHURCH JOSEPHINE 24 8 1956 117
38350 TUCKER KAYLA DESHAE PLSKI  UPCHURCH CHASNEY 11 9 1998 77
24268 TUGGLE ANNE EARLENE WAYNE UPCHURCH ADERINE 28 5 1969 49
23730 TUGGLE EVA M WAYNE UPCHURCH PEARL 6 5 1933 48
2815 UPCHURCH ALEX MICHAEL TAYL ROWAN UPCHURCH SHELLEY R 21 1 1998 6
19730 UPCHURCH APRIL NICOLE PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY 28 4 1998 40
44136 UPCHURCH ARRA WAYNE UPCHURCH BESSIE 21 7 1925 89
19963 UPCHURCH AUTUMN CIAHRA PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY G 7 4 1992 40
5293 UPCHURCH BRANDON RYAN PLSKI UPCHURCH AUTUMN L 11 2 1979 11
24551 UPCHURCH CLARENCE T MCCRY UPCHURCH MILDRED 15 4 1956 50
11365 UPCHURCH CODY AUSTIN PLSKI  UPCHURCH TAMMY G 24 3 1994 23
50261 UPCHURCH DANNY LEE WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 4 9 1961 101
: 15071 UPCHURCH  DEBORAH CINTN UBCHURCH WILMA 4 11 3 1962 31
20562 UPCHURCH DEBRA L WAYNE UPCHURCH GLADYS 5 3 1959 42
37585 UPCHURCH DIAMOND GINA PLSKI UPCHURCH DARLENE F 17 9 1993 76
8420 UPCHURCH DORTHY M MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 10 2 1927 17
43238 UPCHURCH EVERETT R WAYNE UPCHURCH EULS 1 10 1924 87
44351 UPCHURCH GORDON K CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 31 8 1931 89
54483 UPCHURCH GRACE E CLNTN UPCHURCH EULAS 7 10 1929 109
42255 UPCHURCH JIMMIE M WAYNE UPCHURCH EULAS 10 8 1927 85
16183 UPCHURCH JORDAN MATTHEW PLSKI UPCHURCH VIRGINIA A 14 4 1987 33
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Certif Child's name
7016 UPCHURCH  VICKIE
66561 UPCHURCH  VICKIE
40350 UPCHURCH  VICTOR
2713 UPCHURCH  VIRGINIA
93369 UPCHURCH  VOLET
32372 UPCHURCH W
40130 UPCHURCH WADE
32933 UPCHURCH  WALTER
20074 UPCHURCH  WANDA
59570 UPCHURCH WANDA
43936 UPCHURCH  WENDELL
11409 UPCHURCH  WESTON
46179 UPCHURCH  WHITNEY
40629 UPCHURCH  WILBURN
27907 UPCHURCH  WILLAM
2313 UPCHURCH  WILLARD
9031 UPCHURCH  WILLARD
17141 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM
28389 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM
30526 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM
51700 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM
61791 UPCHURCH  WILLIAM
22822 UPCHURCH  WILLORD
32780 UPCHURCH  WILMA
48054 UPCHURCH  WILMA
31455 UPCHURCH  WINNIE
24847 UPCHURCH  ZACHARY
ZELMA

- 92769 UPCHURCH

w LM

MO

L 2
LEE 12
G 7
ANN 1
2

2 6

N 7
G 4
S 3
R 1
M 7
TYLER 3
ADAIR 12
K 3
E 6
R 1
R 2
RICHARD 4
CHRISTOPHER 7
w 6
TERRY 12
J 9
5

F 6
K 6
(o} 6
TYLER 7
I 1

DY YR

10
27
21
6
10
16
25
29
9
22
17
19
2
29
12
4
15
19
31
8
1
11
6
28
27
1
9
31

L UCELLE

1953 PLSKI

1964 CLNTN
1959 CLNTN
1963 WAYNE
1941 WAYNE
1922 CLNTN
1950 HARLN
1933 WAYNE
1946 WAYNE
1934 CLNTN
1946 WARRN
1998 PLSKI

1986 PLSKI

1922 MCCRY
1934 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1929 WAYNE
1980 FRNKL
1988 MADSN
1955 MADSN
1976 PLSKI

1961 MCCRK
1927 CLNTN
1939 CMBLD
1927 MCCRK
1940 MCCRY
1991 BOYLE
1931 WAYNE

County Mother

U\‘

FARRIS EDITH
UPCHURCH  LUCILLE 0%
UPCHURCH BETTY
BRAKE VELA
ABBOTT RUBY
GUFFEY VERLIE
CHISWELL MONTIE
RAGSDIN BESSIE
BRAKE VELA
UPCHURCH  LAURA
PHELPS JESSIE
UPCHURCH  AMANDA
COFFEY SHERRY
JONES LULA

BELL ESSA
CRISWELL ALLENE
RAYSDON BESSIE
PACEY EDNA
ROBERTS ELIZABETH
TIPTON ROBERTA
TUGGLE MARGARET
TUCKER MARGARET
TOMPKINS DORTHA
BREWINGTEN  LIVIE

KIDD BERTHA
DISHMON MINNIE
BLANDFORD  SANDRA
ROYSDAN BESSIE

1965

1963

1998
1986

1980
1988

1976

1991

12

XV~ 1779
APCHURCH BIRTHS-DOWNLORD TNV LTR AOTANZO0/
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Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

15
134
81

6 M
207
65
81
66
41
120
88
23S
93 A
82
56

19
3514
57 A
62
104 S
124
46
66
97
63
50 M
203

1953
1964
1959
1963
1949
1922
1950
1933
1946
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1946
1998
1986
1942
1934
1958
1929
1980
1988
19565
1976
1961
1927
1939
1941
1940
1991
1950
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1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Deborah Sue Harris 24 Apr 1956 Female Wichita Ernest Daniel Harris /['ﬁ‘ilma Ruth Upchurch
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() Texrs BIRTH INDEX - PER <. F. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

James Douglas Harris 26 Oct 1957 Male Wichita Ernest Daniel Harris Wilma Ruth UpchurchA
Steven Scott Harris 27 Mar 1963 Male Wichita Ernest Daniel Harris Wilma Ruth Upchurch b

S
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Marie Eleanor Mcnary

WILMA VIDA
XID 1392
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XTP- 1392
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1920 Census-cA
FRESN O <ovwnt

1910 censvs~ CA
FRESNG covawl)

7 1 :
o o AT A
Elmer J Upchurch ;g?lr 20 I% . \QU z r “
o ; NAME .
Kathering M W™ 38 54 17
U reh ol i Eimer J Upchurch | B72 45 LG
pchurch e Ti—’-' ?? e
Midred v 774 |61 o Katherine “”~ [817 a7 ,
Upchurch Twin Upchurch -
§ # 4C
Wilma V Upchurch H‘J! o Mildred Upchurch 777 {§o ¢
g i ) g )
Twn 07 Wilma Upchurch ¥A I A |
TIHE 1 o, - 1
Doris K Upchurch 7 s, Doris Upchurch a1 3 s i’

A E

Donald Upchurch

—

AL RE e N T U\)in ~NGAYD OFCLiAY
A. bvczqma'ﬂ g
|. WwiEsley & )
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mo (Y KATNERIVE W, ELLTO7T
) mrlaRrREy vard U TwWm)
) wrimAa yZOA W (Tw)
' M (IRAY MeNARY
L @Y Gowrvow EVENE mE Moty
@) wrtmew L. MenARY
() MARTE Eledwor minmy
Mo () MAGNV 50T
(N €rRY EDwry MmAcWUsor
MO L) LeXsTMA A CREBEL
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A
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A
\
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NAME

Elmer J Upchurch

RAU 2 EED 205

(930 CENsuy- CA
Fikesno coundy
TUWANSRIP &

AGE

VEY2 sa i
(28]

Elmer James Upchurch

in the Millennium File

NAME:
GENDER:

BIRTH DATE:

SPOUSE:

CHILDREN:

1940 ¢

DEATH DATE:

Elmer James Upchurch
Male

1871

24 Jun 1949

Catherine Elliott

Mildred Vera Upcnurch

ENSGUS-CA

Fresarv ce,

NAME
Ray MceNary

Gordon E
McNary

Wilmer L

AGE
€L
1§25

et

{427 3

McNary

Marie E McNary

Susannah E

1929 1+
(354 86

McNary

1990 cewyvy— CH
FReonva Countl

1
|
E r‘ A [ Tw P9
| Wilma Vi
 inthe California Birth Indezgl da Upc"“""” McNary | . ace
j NAME:  Marie £ —— 7/ Burial:
Aarie Elearor Mcnary Fowler Cemete l Ray Mcnary 18G6 3
BIRTHDATE: 30 Dec 1928 ~ Fowler \ Wilma V Mcnary IS0l 29
. Y A Fresno County | ) .
GENDER: Female & = : | 7
, ? California, USA ~f- GomanEMecnay  [42¢ 5
MOTHER'S MAIDEN  Unchureh _ Wilima L Mcnary (927 @
NAME: i h
Family links: Marie Elnor 1921
BIRTH COUNTY:  Fresno Spouse: | Mcnory 14319
: _ Ray McNary (1896 - 1967)* 38 H Y [+ 312]
ECwD A Children: poaf E A L e o g
i g Menory
Gordon Eugene McNary (1924 - 2000)* Birth: Jan. 11, 1901 H
PP : California, USA |  Francis Rufert [ e
C’.‘ RA vE Created by: Nancy Poguette Death: Apr. 29, 1947 P :

Record added: Jul 21, 2011
Find A Grave Memorial# 73694297

Fresno County
Callforma USA }
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Wilma Yvonnée Upchurch

birth: 1941

North Carolina Marriages, Marriace: 17 Apr  Franklin, North spouse: Ira Claude May Jr.
1759-1979 851960 Carolina



